
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 08 February 2016

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE16/135) - Ministerial website - Internal Product (DIBP)

Senator Ludwig, Joe (L&CA) written:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How much has been spent on the Minister’s website?
1. List each item of expenditure and cost
2. Who is responsible for uploading information to the Minister’s website?
3. Have any departmental staff been required to work outside regular hours to maintain the Minister’s website? Please detail.

Answer:

1. Maintenance of, and alterations to, the Minister’s website are part of the Web Operations, Publishing and Governance Section’s business and usual activities.

2. These activities are delivered within existing budget allocations.

3. Web Operations, Publishing and Governance Section in Executive Division.

4. Yes, on eight occasions:
 after 5pm weekdays
 weekends
 public holidays.

